
Wedmore First School Academy Calendar Dates 2024-25  

  
Autumn Term  

Tuesday 3rd & Wednesday 
4th September  

INSET Day  

Thursday 5th September  School returns  

Thursday 12th September Parent information meeting Y1-Y4 
Y1 4.30 
Y2 5.10 
Y3 5.50 
Y4 6.30 

Thursday 19th September Phonics Information Evening 
Reception 4.30pm 

Y1 5.00pm 
Y2 5.30pm 

Friday 20th September Tempest Individual School Photograph Day 

Wednesday 25th September International Day of Languages 

Thursday 26th September HSMS Parent Open Evening 

    

October Black History Month 

Thursday 3rd October National Poetry Day 
Kilve Parents Information Evening Y4 

Monday 7th October  Reception Parent Meetings 

Tuesday 8th October Reception Parent Meetings 

Thursday 10th October Open Morning for 25/26 intake 10-11am 

Friday 18th October  Reception harvest performance in school hall 2.30pm 

Tuesday 22nd October Parent Forum – Phonics, reading 5.30pm 

Thursday 24th October Y1-Y4 Harvest service in Wedmore church 1.30pm 
School breaks up for half term 

Friday 25th October  INSET Day  

  

Monday 4th November   School returns 

Monday 11th November Anti-Bullying Week 

Thursday 14th November  Anti-Bullying week - Odd sock day  

Friday 15th November  Children in Need day  

Friday 22nd November  PTA Winter Fair  

W/C 25th November Nursery Parents Meetings 

Tuesday 26th November  Pupil Progress Meetings 

Friday 29th November Y3 & Y4 Topic Project Showcase 2.30pm 

    

Tuesday 3rd December  YR – Y4 Parents’ evening 3.45-6.45pm  

Thursday 5th December PTA Panto 
YR-Y4 Parents’ evening 3.45-6.45pm 

Monday 9th December KS1 Nativity Dress Rehearsal  

Tuesday 10th December  KS1 Nativity Performance 2.00pm 

Thursday 12th December  Save the Children Christmas jumper day 
KS1 Nativity Performance 5.30pm 

Monday 16th December  Nursey/Reception Nativity Parents Performance 2.15pm 

Tuesday 17th December  KS2 Christmas Celebration/Carol Service Wedmore Church 6-
7.30pm 



Christmas lunch day & father Christmas  

Thursday 19th December  Party day 

Friday 20th December  School breaks up for Christmas 

  

  
Spring Term  

Monday 6th January   INSET day (Main school & Nursery closed) 

Tuesday 7th January  School returns  

  

Mon 3rd  – Fri 9th February  Child mental health week  

Friday 7th February NSPCC Number Day 

Tuesday 11th February   Safer internet day  

Friday 14th February School breaks up for half term 

Monday 24th February  School returns 
Appraisal Week 

  

Thursday 6th March  World book day  

Mon 10th - Fri 14th March   British science week  

Friday 14th March Red nose day 

W/C 17th March Nursery Parents Meetings 

Monday 31st March Y3 & Y4 Topic Project Showcase 2.30pm 

  

Tuesday 1st April YR-Y4 Parents Evening 3.45-6.45pm 

Thursday 3rd April YR-Y4 Parents Evening 3.45-6.45pm 

Friday 4th April Whole School Easter Service St Mary’s Church 1.30pm 
School breaks up for Easter 

  

   
Summer Term  

Tuesday 22nd April School returns  

Monday 28th April – 
Wednesday 30th April 

Y4 residential visit to Kilve   

  

Monday 5th May   Bank Holiday  

Thursday 15th May Tempest Class Photos Y1-Y4 

Tuesday 13th May Concept EYFS Class Photos 
Duck Class & YR 

Wednesday 22nd May  New parents’ evening for Sept 2025 Reception intake   
5.45pm for 6pm start  

Friday 23rd May   School breaks for half term  

  

Monday 2nd June  School returns  

Wednesday 11th June Y4 French Cafe 

TBC June NSPCC Childhood Day Mile 

Friday 27th June  Sports Day & Picnic 9:15am 

W/C 30th June Nursery Parents Meetings 

  

Wednesday 2nd July  Y4 Transfer Day to HSMS 

Wednesday 9th July Reserve sport day 

TBC KOW Sports Festival Y3 & Y4 



Monday 14th July  Reports Out to Parents 

Thursday 17th July Y4 Leavers party 6pm 

Monday 21st July  Y4 Leavers Ceremony 2pm 

Tuesday 22nd July  Y4 shirt signing day and end of school year  
Nursery Graduation 2pm 

School breaks for summer 

Wednesday 23rd July  INSET day (Main school & Nursery closed)  

 


